

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #:	20-2398	Version: 1	Name:	William De La Fuente - 05/20/2020		
Туре:	Workers' Compensation Claims		Status:	Approved		
File created:	4/22/2020		In control:	Finance Committee		
On agenda:	5/20/2020		Final action:	5/21/2020		
Title:	Employee: William De La Fuente Job Title: Correctional Officer Department: Department of Corrections Date of Incident: 06/09/2017 Incident/Activity: Petitioner was executing a search warrant when he injured his right ankle and left shoulder. Accidental Injuries: Right ankle and left shoulder Petition and Order No: 17 WC 31782 Claim Amount: \$24,900.00 Attorney: Bizzieri Law Offices, LLC Date of Subcommittee Approval: N/A Prior/pending claims: 08/05/206 (\$19,000.00); 01/26/2012 (\$54,529.06); 12/06/2013 (\$14,433.20)					
Sponsors:	Finance Committee, Cynthia Ashford-Hollis					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2020	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass